
Taxpayer Appeals Department

PAYE Waivers Approved for the Period:  December 1 - 31, 2009 
PENALTIES AND INTEREST WAIVED

NAME OF TAXPAYER
AMOUNT         

WAIVED ($)

Crop Services 460,304.42    

Coast to Coast Quarries Limited 53,413.54      

Yash Enterprises Limited 5,622.70        

Oneil Turner T/As Remedial Auto Glass 6,139.36        

Jamaica Family Planning Association 45,821.96      

The Competitiveness Company Limited 40,621.09      

Ocho Rios New Testament Church of God 93,635.85      

Caromax Enterprises Limited 123,196.73    

Mair Trans International Logistics Ltd. 48,758.13      

Duro Chemicals Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 96,532.29      

Covenant Christian Academy and Children's 

Centre 904,710.05    

Signatures Limited 261,974.62    

I.G.L. Limited 380,289.02    

Caribbean Agricultural Research & 

Development Institute 111,717.94    

Ocho Rios High School 138,269.02    

Atlanta Coast Trading Company Limited 7,970.19        

Jam Row Trading Company Limited 36,943.63      

Strobe Communications Limited 124,993.93    

Jamaica Hotel & Tourist Association 73,879.02      

TOTAL 3,014,793.46

Notes:  To be gazetted in accordance with section 86 of Income Tax Act.


